zones on a single parcel which results in the creation of six (6) or more lots or 
parcels. 

D.  Any application which includes a density bonus within a residential zone. 

E.  All applications for commercial uses, retail commercial establishments, offices, 
institutional uses or industrial uses with more than twenty-five thousand (25,000) 
square feet of floor area.  

8-6-030: USES 
A master planned development shall become supplementary to the provisions of the 
zones in which the MPD is located, including rezones. 

A. Differing Zones: When the project includes parcels with adjacent differing zones